HB0238/136785/2

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 238

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 4 down through "proceedings;" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, in line 26, after "SECTION;" insert "OR".

On page 13, in line 10, after "STUDENT" insert "ENROLLED IN A NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM THAT IS RECOGNIZED BY THE BOARD"; in line 11, strike beginning with the first "FOR" through "10.27.01.11" and substitute "AS A PRECEPTOR"; strike beginning with "UNDER" in line 15 down through "10.27.01.11" in line 16; and in line 17, after "PRACTICE" insert "IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 20, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 9.